



The ABOLLO POTATO HARVESTER The machine screening mechanism attached to the three point suspension system works by moving from the Pto shaft. Our machine reaches to 2.5 km / hour of harvesting speed in medium-balanced soil. The crops can be sown in 2 rows at a maximum distance of 75 cm between rows. It has a very good sinking capability with a blade system with a 26 ° steep angle. It also needs a very low pulling power. Alignment of the upper chassis at the right end of the blades is ensured by the surging of the mass of soil during the operation without clogging the machine

Картофелекопалка МАРКИ ABOLLO. Оборудование соединено через трех точечное соединение к трактору и берет мощность через ВОМ трактора. Средняя работоспособность оборудования при сбалансированном отношении к качеству почвы - достигает до скорости 2,5 км/час. Техника удаляет 2 ряда посаженной грядки на максимальном расстоянии 75 см. Благодаря системе ножей с крутым углом 26 градусов, она глубоко заходит в землю и легко выкапывает клубни. При правильной регулировки кончиков ножей верхнего корпуса даст возможность работать оборудованию без забивания.

ماكينة قلاعة البطاطس المسحوبة بالجرار ماركة ابوللو هي آلة معلقة بخطافي سحب بالجرار على ثلاث نقاط ارتكاز. وتعمل بالتزامن مع حركة دوران تشغيل محرك الجرار بميكانيكية البرغلة والتنقية. وتصل سرعة ماكينتنا في التربة المتوسطة الصلابة ذات البنية المعتدلة إلى 2.5 كيلومترا من العمل، أي يمكنها الوصول لأقصى حد بجني صفين متوازيين من المحصول مزروعين بفرق مسافة 75 سنتمترا . ومع توفير نظام سكاكين الحرث المجزأة ذات ميل بمقدار 26 درجة أمكن الحصول على عمق حراثة أفضل وبالتالي الاحتياج لقوة شد أقل . كما أنه بفضل محاذاة حد سكاكين المحراث لأعلى هيكل الشاسيه ،أصبح يتكفل بعدم انسداد فتحات الماكينة بكل التربة الجامدة أثناء العمل.

| Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية | | | | MODEL / Модель / النموذج | | |
|--|-------------------------|--------------------|------|--------------------------|--------|---------|
| | | | | TY-PH1 | TY-PH2 | TY-PH4 |
| Height | Высота | الارتفاع | cm | 135 | 130 | 160 |
| Width | Ширина | العرض | cm | 125 | 175 | 330 |
| Length | Длина | الطول | cm | 250 | 282 | 350 |
| Weight | Вес | الوزن | Kg | 650 | 765 | 1350 |
| Tractor Power | Трактор (л.с.) | قوة تراكتر | Hp | 50 | 75 | 90 |
| Move | Движение | الحركة | - | P.T.O | P.T.O | P.T.O |
| Working Width | Рабочая ширина | عرض العمل | cm | 60 | 140 | 300 |
| Number of Rows | Количество рядов | عدد الصف | Qty | 1 | 2 | 4 |
| Max. Distance Between Row | Расстояние между рядами | المسافة بين الصفين | cm | 75 | 75 | 70 - 75 |
| Working Capacity | Продуктивность | قدرة العمل | da/h | 1 | 3 | 3.6 - 4 |